FACA FINANCE & TAX COMMITTEE
Committee Members 2024-2025

Al Hadeed, Chair

Flagler County Attorney
1769 E. Moody Blvd, Bldg 2
Bunnell, FL 32110
386.313.4005
ahadeed@flaglercounty.org

Kerry Parsons, Vice-Chair
Assistant County Attorney
Okaloosa County

Nabors, Giblin & Nickerson
1500 Mahan Drive, Suite 200
Tallahassee, FL 32308
850.224.4070
kparsons@ngn-tally.com

Jess McCarty

Executive Assistant County Attorney

Miami-Dade County

1111 NW First Street, 28™ Floor
Miami, FL 33128-5634
305.375.1634
Jmm2@miamidade.gov

Dan Mcintyre

St. Lucie County Attorney
2300 Virginia Ave., 3rd FI.
Administration Annex

Fort Pierce, FL 34982-5652
772.462.1420
mcind@stlucieco.org

Evan Rosenthal

Assistant County Attorney
Wakulla County

Nabors, Giblin & Nickerson
1500 Mahan Drive, Suite 200
Tallahassee, FL 32308
850.224.4070
erosenthal@ngn-tally.com

Rebecca Lavie

Assistant General Counsel

City of Jacksonville/Duval County
117 West Duval Street, Ste 480
Jacksonville, FL 32202
904.225.5057

lavirc@jea.com

FAC Staff:

Eddy Labrador
FAC Sr. Legislative Counsel
elabrador@fl-counties.com

Emily Anderson
Executive Coordinator
eanderson@fl-counties.com

Davin Suggs
Director, Public Policy
dsuggs@fl-counties.com

FAC Office:

100 South Monroe Street
Tallahassee, FL 32301
850-922-4300

Updated 6.8.24


mailto:ahadeed@flaglercounty.org
mailto:kparsons@ngn-tally.com
mailto:Jmm2@miamidade.gov
mailto:mcind@stlucieco.org
mailto:erosenthal@ngn-tally.com
mailto:lavirc@jea.com
mailto:elabrador@fl-counties.com
mailto:eanderson@fl-counties.com
mailto:dsuggs@fl-counties.com

